

Wicklein Advent Calendar 318g

Ingredients

nuremberg elisen- gingerbread (lebkuchen) cookie with 25% nuts and almonds: (oilseeds (hazelnuts, almonds, walnuts), sugar, chocolate 14% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins) wheat flour, dried figs, orange peels, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, lemon peels, egg white powder, liquid egg, humectant: sorbitol, spices(contain cinnamon), honey, potato starch, caramelized sugar syrup (glucose syrup, sugar), milk proteins, salt, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate, lemon juice concentrate, waxy corn starch

(almonds,egg,gluten,hazelnuts,milk,walnuts,wheat), brown gingerbread (lebkuchen) cookie with 25% orange fruit filling: wheat flour, orange fruit filling (orange juice from concentrate 10%, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon juice concentrate, gelling agent: pectins; natural orange flavour), caramelized sugar syrup (glucose syrup, sugar), chocolate 19% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins), sugar, wheat gluten, raising agents: sodium hydrogen carbonate, potassium carbonate, ammonium bicarbonate; butten, spices (contain cinnamon), acid: lactic acid, thickener: xanthan gum(**gluten,milk,wheat**), cinnamon star (lebkuchen): oilseeds 40% (hazelnuts, almonds), sugar, invert sugar syrup, lemon peels, glucose-fructose syrup, fructose syrup, humectant: glycerol; milk proteins, cinnamon, potato starch, liquid whole egg, caramelized sugar syrup (glucose syrup, sugar), waxy corn starch, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate; thickeners: xanthan gum, guar gum; lemon juice concentrate, egg white powder.**(almond,eggs,hazelnut,milk)**, brown gingerbread with 32% milk chocolate, filled with 21% sour cherry fruit filling: whole milk chocolate 32% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins), wheat flour, sour cherry fruit filling (sour cherry puree 7.5%, sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, lemon juice concentrate, gelling agent: pectins; natural flavour), caramelized sugar syrup (glucose syrup, sugar), sugar, raising agents: sodium hydrogen carbonate, ammonium bicarbonate, potassium carbonate; wheat gluten, spices (contain cinnamon), butter, acid: lactic acid(**gluten,milk,wheat**), nuremberg elisen - gingerbread (lebkuchen) cookie with 25% nuts and almonds, glazed: sugar, oilseeds (hazelnuts, almonds, walnuts), wheat flour, dried figs, orange peels, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, egg white powder, lemon peels, liquid whole egg, humectant: sorbitol; spices (contain cinnamon), potato starch, honey, caramelized sugar syrup (glucose syrup, sugar), milk proteins, salt, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate; lemon juice concentrate, waxy corn starch.**(almonds,egg,gluten,hazelnuts,milk,walnuts,wheat)**, fine nuremberg gingerbread (oblaten-lebkuchen) cookie with 20% nuts and kernels, dark chocolate coated: sugar, wheat flour, oilseeds (hazelnuts, almonds, cashew kernels, walnuts), chocolate 13% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins), persipan (apricot kernels, sugar, invert sugar syrup, potato starch), glucose-fructose syrup, orange peels, humectant: sorbitol; invert sugar syrup, whole egg powder,dried figs, spices (contain cinnamon), rice flour, wheat gluten, potato starch, emulsifier: lecithins; raising agents: sodium hydrogen carbonate, potassium carbonate; apple puree, milk proteins, caramelized sugar syrup (glucose syrup, sugar) waxy corn starch, lemon juice concentrate, salt, gelling agent: pectins.**(almond,cashew,egg,gluten,hazelnut,milk,walnut)**, brown gingerbread (lebkuchen) cookies 'pfeffernuss': sugar, wheat flour, caramelized sugar syrup (glucose syrup, sugar), raising agents: potassium carbonate, ammonium bicarbonate, diphosphates, sodium hydrogen carbonate; potato starch, thickener: gum arabic; butter, spices (contain cinnamon), wheat gluten, potato dextrin, egg white powder, gelatine(**egg,gluten,milk,wheat**), mug buddy gingerbread (lebkuchen) cookie, glazed: wheat flour, sugar, caramelized sugar syrup (glucose syrup, sugar), wheat gluten, butter, spices (

contain cinnamon), raising agents: diphosphates, sodium hydrogen carbonate, potassium carbonate, ammonium bicarbonate; potato starch, egg white powder.**(egg,gluten,milk,wheat)**, mug buddy caramel pastry with 5,5% caramel, sugar glazed: wheat flour, sugar, caramelized sugar syrup, caramel (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, sugar, salted butter, stabilizers; pectins, sodium alginate; natural flavour, emulsifier: lecithins), wheat gluten, butter, raising agents: diphosphates, sodium hydrogen carbonate, ammonium bicarbonate, potassium carbonate; natural flavours, potato starch, egg white powder**(egg,gluten,milk,wheat)**, mug buddy chocolate pastry with 6.5% chocolate in the dough. sugar glazed: wheat flour, sugar, caramelized sugar syrup, invert sugar syrup, chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins), wheat gluten, butter, raising agents: diphosphates, sodium hydrogen carbonate, ammonium bicarbonate, potassium carbonate; low fat cocoa powder, cocoa powder, potato starch, natural flavour, egg white powder.**(egg,gluten,milk,wheat)**, mug buddy gingerbread (lebkuchen) cookie: wheat flour, sugar, caramelized sugar syrup (glucose syrup, sugar), wheat gluten, butter, spices (contain cinnamon), raising agents: diphosphates, sodium hydrogen carbonate, potassium carbonate, ammonium bicarbonate, egg white powder**(egg,gluten,milk,wheat)**,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Eggs

Nuts

Cereals containing Gluten

Milk

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Sesame

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

No Claims

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 2007.00 per 100g

Energy - kcal 481.00 per 100g

Fat (g) per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.90 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 45.00 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 39.50 per 100g

Fibre (g) 7.50 per 100g

Protein (g) 10.10 per 100g

Salt (g) .38 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Germany

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.